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Maiden City Motor Club  22 April 2023Eakin Bros BJT Maiden City Stages

Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 3 Derek McGarrity
Glengormley

Graham Henderson
Londonderry

Volkswagen Polo R5 10
0:40:16.9

-
0:40:16.9

2nd 2 Gareth Sayers
Castlederg

Gareth Gilchrist
Castlederg

Ford Fiesta Rally2 11
0:40:17.6

-
0:40:17.6

+0:00.7

+0:00.7

3rd 83 Desi Henry
Kilrea

Paddy Robinson
Annaghry

Citroën C3 Rally2 10
0:40:26.4

-
0:40:26.4

+0:08.8

+0:09.5

4th 4 Aaron McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Darren Curran
Redcastle

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:40:28.0

-
0:40:28.0

+0:01.6

+0:11.1

5th 5 Alan Carmichael
Ballymena

Lewis Carmichael
Ballymena

Hyundai i20 R5 11
0:40:53.3

-
0:40:53.3

+0:25.3

+0:36.4

6th 7 Daniel Doherty
Muff

Michael Doherty
Carndonagh

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:40:54.5

-
0:40:54.5

+0:01.2

+0:37.6

7th 6 Stuart Biggerstaff
Dromore

Anthony Nestor
Limerick

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:41:07.0

-
0:41:07.0

+0:12.5

+0:50.1

8th 10 Michael McGarrity
Newtownabbey

Damian Garvey
Newry

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:41:27.2

-
0:41:27.2

+0:20.2

+1:10.3

9th 17 Joe Hegarty
Draperstown

David Turkington
Cookstown

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:41:28.5

-
0:41:28.5

+0:01.3

+1:11.6

10th 21 Darren McKelvey
Castlederg

Dean O'sullivan
Raphoe

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:41:46.4

-
0:41:46.4

+0:17.9

+1:29.5

11th 8 Damien Tourish
Cloghan

Brendan McElhinney
Convoy

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:42:00.0

-
0:42:00.0

+0:13.6

+1:43.1

12th 31 Conor McCrossan
Strabane

Marc Nugent
Pomeroy

Ford Fiesta Rally2 11
0:42:02.8

-
0:42:02.8

+0:02.8

+1:45.9

13th 16 John Bonner
Dungloe

David Bonner
Dungloe

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:42:12.7

-
0:42:12.7

+0:09.9

+1:55.8

14th 23 Chris McGurk
Portglenone

Mark McGeehan
Draperstown

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:42:15.3

-
0:42:15.3

+0:02.6

+1:58.4

15th 19 Ian Dickson
Drumquin

Kenny Bustard
Lough Eske

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:42:15.5

-
0:42:15.5

+0:00.2

+1:58.6

16th 41 Darragh Cairns
Sion Mills

Mark Preston
Sion Mills

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:42:18.7

-
0:42:18.7

+0:03.2

+2:01.8

17th 18 Jason Dickson
Drumquin

Shane Byrne
Bruckless

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:42:31.7

-
0:42:31.7

+0:13.0

+2:14.8

18th 12 Emma McKinstry
Banbridge

Kenny Hull
Banbridge

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:42:32.6

-
0:42:32.6

+0:00.9

+2:15.7

19th 28 Conor Curley
Derry

Nigel Frazer
Enniskillen

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:42:46.5

-
0:42:46.5

+0:13.9

+2:29.6

20th 36 Jamie Grant
Glenavy

Edgar Lucas
Hamiltonsbawn

Toyota Starlet 6
0:43:03.8

-
0:43:03.8

+0:17.3

+2:46.9

21st 27 Terry Donnelly
Dungannon

Gareth Donnelly
Ballygawley

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:43:04.5

-
0:43:04.5

+0:00.7

+2:47.6

22nd 25 Drew Stewart
Antrim

David White
Antrim

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:43:09.7

-
0:43:09.7

+0:05.2

+2:52.8

23rd 43 Jaye Nevin
Ballymoney

Eoghan Moore
Creeslough

Peugeot 205 RWD 7
0:43:15.9

-
0:43:15.9

+0:06.2

+2:59.0

Final Classification
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

24th 22 Brian McFall
Bushmills

Ivor Lamont
Ballymena

Ford Fiesta Proto 11
0:43:30.5

-
0:43:30.5

+0:14.6

+3:13.6

25th 14 Brendan McDaid
Letterkenny

Johnny Baird
Manorcunningham

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:43:31.2

-
0:43:31.2

+0:00.7

+3:14.3

26th 38 Kevin Wilson
Cavan

Martin Farren
Carndonagh

Hyundai i20 R5 10
0:43:38.5

-
0:43:38.5

+0:07.3

+3:21.6

27th 33 Adrian Grant
Ballinderry

Olivia Chambers
Crumlin

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:43:43.6

-
0:43:43.6

+0:05.1

+3:26.7

28th 29 Nicky Caughey
Comber

Graeme Stewart
Newtownards

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:43:56.6

-
0:43:56.6

+0:13.0

+3:39.7

29th 47 Conor Wilson
Carndonagh

Katie Wilson
Carndonagh

Ford Fiesta Rally4 2A
0:43:59.8

-
0:43:59.8

+0:03.2

+3:42.9

30th 40 David Porter
Crumlin

Jordan Murphy
Dungannon

Subaru Impreza 8
0:44:02.5

-
0:44:02.5

+0:02.7

+3:45.6

31st 24 Donall Sweeney
Carrickmore

Selina Sweeney
Carrickmore

Toyota Corolla AE86 6
0:44:05.1

-
0:44:05.1

+0:02.6

+3:48.2

32nd 39 Gary Rodgers
Ballynahinch

Stephen Jess
Dromara

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
8

0:44:35.9

-
0:44:35.9

+0:30.8

+4:19.0

33rd 45 Jonathan Strain
Dromara

Scott Strain
Castlewellan

Peugeot 205 5
0:44:36.5

-
0:44:36.5

+0:00.6

+4:19.6

34th 26 Derek Gurney
Strabane

Alan Conor
Londonderry

Ford Sierra RS 

Cosworth
6

0:44:43.9

-
0:44:43.9

+0:07.4

+4:27.0

35th 51 Jimmy Mills
Ballynure

Ashley Trimble
Banbridge

Ford Escort RS1800 1
0:44:48.5

-
0:44:48.5

+0:04.6

+4:31.6

36th 35 Kieran O'Kane
Larbert

Niall McKenna
Moneymore

Opel Ascona 7
0:45:04.0

-
0:45:04.0

+0:15.5

+4:47.1

37th 61 Adrian Rankin
Letterkenny

Liam McGlynn
Letterkenny

Toyota Corolla 4
0:45:16.7

-
0:45:16.7

+0:12.7

+4:59.8

38th 44 Niall Carey
Cushendall

Ciaran Carey
Ballymena

BMW Compact 7
0:45:16.8

-
0:45:16.8

+0:00.1

+4:59.9

39th 71 John A Callaghan
Burt

Pj McDermott
Burt

Ford Escort MkII 4
0:45:11.1

0:10
0:45:21.1

+0:04.3

+5:04.2

40th 65 Stephen McFerran
Swatragh

James McKeefry
Swatragh

Ford Escort RS1800 1
0:45:24.6

0:10
0:45:34.6

+0:13.5

+5:17.7

41st 30 Ronan Curley
Limavady

John McKinley
Derry

Ford Escort 5
0:45:53.5

-
0:45:53.5

+0:18.9

+5:36.6

42nd 66 John Adams
Ballymoney

Michael Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort RS1800 1
0:46:09.5

-
0:46:09.5

+0:16.0

+5:52.6

43rd 56 Chris George
Ballymena

Chris Johnston
Ballymena

BMW E46 7
0:46:18.3

-
0:46:18.3

+0:08.8

+6:01.4

44th 55 Drew Wylie
Ballynahinch

Dean Beckett
Aghalee

Ford Escort RS1800 1
0:46:32.9

-
0:46:32.9

+0:14.6

+6:16.0

45th 73 Michael Nutt
Londonderry

Dion Colye
Maiden City

Ford Fiesta R2 2A
0:46:38.1

-
0:46:38.1

+0:05.2

+6:21.2

46th 48 James Convery
Draperstown

Joey Walls
Antrim

Subaru Impreza 8
0:46:45.1

-
0:46:45.1

+0:07.0

+6:28.2
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

47th 60 Marshall Kennedy
Lurgan

Davy Young
Dungannon

Honda Civic EP3 2A
0:46:50.2

-
0:46:50.2

+0:05.1

+6:33.3

48th 70 Stephen McGurk
Cookstown

Kevin Duggan
Magherafelt

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:47:19.8

-
0:47:19.8

+0:29.6

+7:02.9

49th 62 Stanley Orr
Newtownards

Geraldine McBride
Bangor

Nissan Micra 3
0:47:25.7

-
0:47:25.7

+0:05.9

+7:08.8

50th 49 Roy Haslett
Ballygowan

Gavin Larmour
Ballyhalbert

Ford Escort G3 6
0:47:26.2

0:10
0:47:36.2

+0:10.5

+7:19.3

51st 54 Albert McClenahan
Loughgall

Brian Darcy
Enniskillen

Ford Sierra Sapphire 

4x4
8

0:47:37.7

0:10
0:47:47.7

+0:11.5

+7:30.8

52nd 64 Anthony Quinn
Castlewellan

Sean McGuigan
Banbridge

Ford Fiesta ST 2A
0:48:07.5

-
0:48:07.5

+0:19.8

+7:50.6

53rd 75 Colin Currid
Sligo

Conor Currid
Sligo

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:47:54.0

0:20
0:48:14.0

+0:06.5

+7:57.1

54th 67 Colm McFall
Ballycastle

Aaron McFall
Ballycastle

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:48:17.4

0:10
0:48:27.4

+0:13.4

+8:10.5

55th 80 Guy Carlisle
Muckamore

Tadhg Delaney
Gowran

Opel Adam Cup 4
0:48:41.1

-
0:48:41.1

+0:13.7

+8:24.2

56th 82 Kyle Elder
Armagh

Mark Elder
Armagh

Honda Civic 2B
0:49:11.7

-
0:49:11.7

+0:30.6

+8:54.8

57th 52 Robert Erwin
Lisburn

Harry Johnston
Ballymena

Toyota Corolla 4
0:49:26.1

-
0:49:26.1

+0:14.4

+9:09.2

58th 58 Roger Kennedy
Crumlin

Wendy Blackledge
Ballinamallard

Peugeot 306 6
0:49:46.6

-
0:49:46.6

+0:20.5

+9:29.7

59th 57 Andrew Casey
Strabane

Ronan McAnney
Strabane

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:49:37.1

0:10
0:49:47.1

+0:00.5

+9:30.2

60th 81 Sean Scanlon
Dromore

Glen Cinnamon
Antrim

Honda Civic EP3 2A
0:50:03.3

0:10
0:50:13.3

+0:26.2

+9:56.4

61st 11 Gareth Mimnagh
Omagh

J Barry McCarney
Ramsey

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:51:24.2

-
0:51:24.2

+1:10.9

+11:07.3

62nd 50 Barry Fitzsimons
Downpatrick

Ryan Kearney
Downpatrick

Subaru Impreza 9
0:51:44.5

-
0:51:44.5

+0:20.3

+11:27.6

63rd 76 Jack Shields
Comber

Ashley Boulton
Belfast

Nissan Micra 3
0:52:18.7

0:10
0:52:28.7

+0:44.2

+12:11.8

64th 72 Joel Eakin
Derry

Sean Doherty
Derry

Ford Fiesta R2T 2A
0:52:30.7

-
0:52:30.7

+0:02.0

+12:13.8

65th 59 Brian McGarraghy
Litterkenny

Mark McGarrighy
Letterkenny

Ford Escort MkII 4
0:53:17.2

-
0:53:17.2

+0:46.5

+13:00.3

66th 77 Joshua Baird
Portadown

John Henderson
Loughgall

Vauxhall Corsa 3
0:53:27.2

-
0:53:27.2

+0:10.0

+13:10.3

67th 69 Tommy Maxwell
Antrim

Sam McMullan
Ballymena

Ford Focus 7
0:54:30.3

0:10
0:54:40.3

+1:13.1

+14:23.4

68th 74 Jonni McDaid
Enniskillen

Ben Thompson
Kesh

Talbot Samba 1
1:00:58.1

0:10
1:01:08.1

+6:27.8

+20:51.2

69th 20 Gary McEvoy
Derry City

John Dolan
Newtowncunningham

Ford Fiesta R5 11
1:02:54.6

-
1:02:54.6

+1:46.5

+22:37.7
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

32 Mac Walsh
Letterkenny

Damien Sheridan
Ramelton

Honda Civic 2A DNF

53 David Christie
Ballyclare

Alastair McComb
Doagh

Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

79 Adam Doherty
Muff

Liam Toye
Quigleys Point

Nissan Micra 3 DNF

1 Jonathan Greer
Carryduff

Niall Burns
Donegal

Citroën C3 Rally2 10 DNF

46 Philip White
Antrim

Brian Rowan
Carlow

Nissan Micra 3 DNF

15 Sean Devine
Donemana

Paul Britton
Donemana

Ford Fiesta R5 11 DNF

68 Karl Fallis
Ballinamallard

Tony McGovern
Enniskillen

Honda Civic EK4 4 DNF

78 Richard O'Lone
Dungannon

Sean Devlin
Magherafelt

Ford Fiesta R200 4 DNF

9 Niall Henry
Portglenone

Mark Henry
Portglenone

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNF

37 Gareth Irwin
Derry

Justin McCauley
Swansea

Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF

63 Barry Foley
Grange Co Sligo

John Conway
Grange Co Sligo

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

Signed by Jude O'Neill [Clerk of the Course] Published:  17:15, 22 April 2023



Maiden City Motor Club Eakin Bros BJT Maiden City Stages  22 April 2023

Class 1      Historic 2WD Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 51 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble [Ford Escort RS1800] 44m 48.5s 1 8 Damien Tourish/Brendan McElhinney [Ford Escort MkII] 42m 00.0s

2 65 Stephen McFerran/James McKeefry [Ford Escort RS1800] 45m 34.6s 2 16 John Bonner/David Bonner [Ford Escort MkII] 42m 12.7s

3 66 John Adams/Michael Johnston [Ford Escort RS1800] 46m 09.5s 3 28 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer [Ford Escort MkII] 42m 46.5s

4 55 Drew Wylie/Dean Beckett [Ford Escort RS1800] 46m 32.9s 4 43 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore [Peugeot 205 RWD] 43m 15.9s

5 74 Jonni McDaid/Ben Thompson [Talbot Samba] 1h 01m 08.1s 5 33 Adrian Grant/Olivia Chambers [Ford Escort MkII] 43m 43.6s

6 35 Kieran O'Kane/Niall McKenna [Opel Ascona] 45m 04.0s

Class 2A      FIA 2WD, Rally4, R2 7 44 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey [BMW Compact] 45m 16.8s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 8 56 Chris George/Chris Johnston [BMW E46] 46m 18.3s

1 47 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson [Ford Fiesta Rally4] 43m 59.8s 9 69 Tommy Maxwell/Sam McMullan [Ford Focus] 54m 40.3s

2 73 Michael Nutt/Dion Colye [Ford Fiesta R2] 46m 38.1s

3 60 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young [Honda Civic EP3] 46m 50.2s Class 8      Clubman 4WD

4 64 Anthony Quinn/Sean McGuigan [Ford Fiesta ST] 48m 07.5s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

5 81 Sean Scanlon/Glen Cinnamon [Honda Civic EP3] 50m 13.3s 1 29 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 43m 56.6s

6 72 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty [Ford Fiesta R2T] 52m 30.7s 2 40 David Porter/Jordan Murphy [Subaru Impreza] 44m 02.5s

32 Mac Walsh/Damien Sheridan [Honda Civic] OTL 3 39 Gary Rodgers/Stephen Jess [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] 44m 35.9s

4 48 James Convery/Joey Walls [Subaru Impreza] 46m 45.1s

Class 2B      FIA 2WD, Rally5, R1 5 54 Albert McClenahan/Brian Darcy [Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4] 47m 47.7s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 82 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder [Honda Civic] 49m 11.7s Class 9      FIA 4WD National

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc 1 50 Barry Fitzsimons/Ryan Kearney [Subaru Impreza] 51m 44.5s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 62 Stanley Orr/Geraldine McBride [Nissan Micra] 47m 25.7s Class 10      FIA 4WD International

2 76 Jack Shields/Ashley Boulton [Nissan Micra] 52m 28.7s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

3 77 Joshua Baird/John Henderson [Vauxhall Corsa] 53m 27.2s 1 3 Derek McGarrity/Graham Henderson [Volkswagen Polo R5] 40m 16.9s

79 Adam Doherty/Liam Toye [Nissan Micra] DNF 2 83 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson [Citroën C3 Rally2] 40m 26.4s

46 Philip White/Brian Rowan [Nissan Micra] DNF 3 4 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran [Ford Fiesta R5] 40m 28.0s

4 6 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nestor [Ford Fiesta R5] 41m 07.0s

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc 5 10 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey [Ford Fiesta R5] 41m 27.2s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 6 21 Darren McKelvey/Dean O'sullivan [Ford Fiesta R5] 41m 46.4s

1 61 Adrian Rankin/Liam McGlynn [Toyota Corolla] 45m 16.7s 7 23 Chris McGurk/Mark McGeehan [Ford Fiesta R5] 42m 15.3s

2 71 John A Callaghan/Pj McDermott [Ford Escort MkII] 45m 21.1s 8 19 Ian Dickson/Kenny Bustard [Ford Fiesta R5] 42m 15.5s

3 67 Colm McFall/Aaron McFall [Honda Civic EK4] 48m 27.4s 9 41 Darragh Cairns/Mark Preston [Ford Fiesta R5] 42m 18.7s

4 80 Guy Carlisle/Tadhg Delaney [Opel Adam Cup] 48m 41.1s 10 18 Jason Dickson/Shane Byrne [Ford Fiesta R5] 42m 31.7s

5 52 Robert Erwin/Harry Johnston [Toyota Corolla] 49m 26.1s 11 14 Brendan McDaid/Johnny Baird [Ford Fiesta R5] 43m 31.2s

6 57 Andrew Casey/Ronan McAnney [Honda Civic EK4] 49m 47.1s 12 38 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren [Hyundai i20 R5] 43m 38.5s

7 59 Brian McGarraghy/Mark McGarrighy [Ford Escort MkII] 53m 17.2s 13 11 Gareth Mimnagh/J Barry McCarney [Ford Fiesta R5] 51m 24.2s

68 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern [Honda Civic EK4] DNF 1 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns [Citroën C3 Rally2] DNF

78 Richard O'Lone/Sean Devlin [Ford Fiesta R200] DNF

Class 11      Open Class

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve) Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 1 2 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 40m 17.6s

1 45 Jonathan Strain/Scott Strain [Peugeot 205] 44m 36.5s 2 5 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael [Hyundai i20 R5] 40m 53.3s

2 30 Ronan Curley/John McKinley [Ford Escort] 45m 53.5s 3 7 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty [Ford Fiesta R5] 40m 54.5s

3 75 Colin Currid/Conor Currid [Ford Escort MkII] 48m 14.0s 4 17 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington [Ford Fiesta R5] 41m 28.5s

53 David Christie/Alastair McComb [Ford Escort MkII] DNF 5 31 Conor McCrossan/Marc Nugent [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 42m 02.8s

6 12 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull [Ford Fiesta R5] 42m 32.6s

Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve) 7 27 Terry Donnelly/Gareth Donnelly [Ford Fiesta R5] 43m 04.5s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 8 22 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont [Ford Fiesta Proto] 43m 30.5s

1 36 Jamie Grant/Edgar Lucas [Toyota Starlet] 43m 03.8s 9 20 Gary McEvoy/John Dolan [Ford Fiesta R5] 1h 02m 54.6s

2 25 Drew Stewart/David White [Ford Escort MkII] 43m 09.7s 15 Sean Devine/Paul Britton [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

3 24 Donall Sweeney/Selina Sweeney [Toyota Corolla AE86] 44m 05.1s

4 26 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor [Ford Sierra RS Cosworth] 44m 43.9s

5 70 Stephen McGurk/Kevin Duggan [Ford Escort MkII] 47m 19.8s

6 49 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour [Ford Escort G3] 47m 36.2s

7 58 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge [Peugeot 306] 49m 46.6s

Results by Ryan McAleer / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage A1

SS2
Stage A2

SS3
Stage B1

SS4
Stage B2

SS5
Stage C1

SS6
Stage C2

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 3 Derek McGarrity/Graham HendersonVolkswagen Polo R5 10 6:27.6 6:22.2 6:15.6 6:12.5 7:27.0 7:32.0 40:16.9

2 2 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 6:37.6 6:24.5 6:15.7 6:13.4 7:25.6 7:20.8 40:17.6

3 83 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson Citroën C3 Rally2 10 6:36.2 6:26.5 6:19.4 6:16.0 7:29.5 7:18.8 40:26.4

4 4 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:36.8 6:26.5 6:19.5 6:15.0 7:28.2 7:22.0 40:28.0

5 5 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael Hyundai i20 R5 11 6:39.5 6:31.3 6:22.7 6:18.7 7:33.3 7:27.8 40:53.3

6 7 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:36.0 6:29.4 6:25.0 6:21.4 7:33.0 7:29.7 40:54.5

7 6 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nestor Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:44.3 6:30.0 6:22.2 6:18.1 7:32.0 7:40.4 41:07.0

8 10 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:48.0 6:33.9 6:24.1 6:25.6 7:42.4 7:33.2 41:27.2

9 17 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:43.5 6:34.3 6:28.9 6:25.4 7:39.3 7:37.1 41:28.5

10 21 Darren McKelvey/Dean O'sullivan Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:50.3 6:43.2 6:29.7 6:24.8 7:40.2 7:38.2 41:46.4

11 8 Damien Tourish/Brendan McElhinneyFord Escort MkII 7 6:53.1 6:39.7 6:32.8 6:29.3 7:44.0 7:41.1 42:00.0

12 31 Conor McCrossan/Marc Nugent Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 6:55.3 6:40.2 6:34.0 6:28.6 7:46.4 7:38.3 42:02.8

13 16 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort MkII 7 6:53.3 6:42.8 6:32.3 6:30.7 7:49.2 7:44.4 42:12.7

14 23 Chris McGurk/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:52.0 6:43.6 6:34.1 6:35.3 7:46.7 7:43.6 42:15.3

15 19 Ian Dickson/Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:53.5 6:44.4 6:34.4 6:31.5 7:48.4 7:43.3 42:15.5

16 41 Darragh Cairns/Mark Preston Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:52.8 6:38.3 6:33.8 6:43.1 7:46.5 7:44.2 42:18.7

17 18 Jason Dickson/Shane Byrne Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:48.0 6:36.9 6:27.6 7:09.1 7:54.1 7:36.0 42:31.7

18 12 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Ford Fiesta R5 11 7:02.6 6:43.3 6:35.7 6:31.6 7:53.6 7:45.8 42:32.6

19 28 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer Ford Escort MkII 7 6:58.2 6:58.4 6:43.6 6:31.9 7:49.2 7:45.2 42:46.5

20 36 Jamie Grant/Edgar Lucas Toyota Starlet 6 7:03.4 6:45.9 6:42.2 6:40.6 8:01.4 7:50.3 43:03.8

21 27 Terry Donnelly/Gareth Donnelly Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:59.6 6:48.2 6:49.9 6:41.1 7:57.1 7:48.6 43:04.5

22 25 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 6 6:57.2 6:51.4 6:44.6 6:41.2 7:58.1 7:57.2 43:09.7

23 43 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore Peugeot 205 RWD 7 7:20.2 6:48.6 6:40.3 6:38.3 7:54.2 7:54.3 43:15.9

24 22 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta Proto 11 7:15.7 6:56.2 6:49.1 6:42.3 7:53.5 7:53.7 43:30.5

25 14 Brendan McDaid/Johnny Baird Ford Fiesta R5 10 7:02.3 6:46.2 7:22.0 6:38.7 7:57.5 7:44.5 43:31.2

26 38 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Hyundai i20 R5 10 6:58.0 6:50.1 6:39.1 6:35.4 8:44.2 7:51.7 43:38.5

27 33 Adrian Grant/Olivia Chambers Ford Escort MkII 7 7:09.2 6:55.3 6:49.5 6:44.4 7:59.9 8:05.3 43:43.6

28 29 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 7:09.5 7:01.3 6:54.3 6:46.5 8:04.0 8:01.0 43:56.6

29 47 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Ford Fiesta Rally4 2A 7:04.8 6:59.2 6:50.4 6:47.7 8:15.1 8:02.6 43:59.8

30 40 David Porter/Jordan Murphy Subaru Impreza 8 7:15.0 6:56.3 6:56.8 6:48.6 8:09.2 7:56.6 44:02.5

31 24 Donall Sweeney/Selina Sweeney Toyota Corolla AE86 6 7:05.2 7:13.5 7:04.8 6:42.1 8:02.1 7:57.4 44:05.1

32 39 Gary Rodgers/Stephen Jess Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 7:13.1 7:04.5 6:58.3 6:52.1 8:15.8 8:12.1 44:35.9

33 45 Jonathan Strain/Scott Strain Peugeot 205 5 7:19.2 7:04.5 6:57.4 6:51.9 8:12.7 8:10.8 44:36.5

34 26 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 6 7:17.0 7:04.9 6:57.6 6:54.9 8:17.8 8:11.7 44:43.9

35 51 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort RS1800 1 7:08.7 7:03.0 7:01.3 6:56.7 8:18.9 8:19.9 44:48.5

36 35 Kieran O'Kane/Niall McKenna Opel Ascona 7 7:21.9 7:08.3 7:01.5 6:56.0 8:18.6 8:17.7 45:04.0

37 61 Adrian Rankin/Liam McGlynn Toyota Corolla 4 7:26.2 7:12.2 7:06.6 6:57.9 8:17.3 8:16.5 45:16.7

38 44 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 7 7:20.2 7:09.0 7:04.0 6:57.8 8:26.3 8:19.5 45:16.8

39 71 John A Callaghan/Pj McDermott Ford Escort MkII 4 7:20.7 7:09.9 7:08.0 6:59.0 8:21.9 8:11.6 0:10.0 45:21.1

40 65 Stephen McFerran/James McKeefryFord Escort RS1800 1 7:22.4 7:08.7 7:02.8 7:01.6 8:21.8 8:27.3 0:10.0 45:34.6

41 30 Ronan Curley/John McKinley Ford Escort 5 7:32.0 7:12.2 7:07.6 7:10.9 8:28.3 8:22.5 45:53.5

42 66 John Adams/Michael Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 1 7:34.4 7:20.0 7:12.5 7:11.4 8:27.6 8:23.6 46:09.5

43 56 Chris George/Chris Johnston BMW E46 7 7:31.3 7:20.6 7:19.1 7:10.9 8:30.2 8:26.2 46:18.3

44 55 Drew Wylie/Dean Beckett Ford Escort RS1800 1 7:42.7 7:24.3 7:10.1 7:04.5 8:32.3 8:39.0 46:32.9

45 73 Michael Nutt/Dion Colye Ford Fiesta R2 2A 7:32.7 7:19.6 7:11.8 7:14.5 8:41.2 8:38.3 46:38.1

46 48 James Convery/Joey Walls Subaru Impreza 8 7:38.8 7:24.6 7:14.0 7:12.8 8:42.2 8:32.7 46:45.1

47 60 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 2A 7:37.1 7:20.1 7:13.9 7:26.8 8:36.0 8:36.3 46:50.2

48 70 Stephen McGurk/Kevin Duggan Ford Escort MkII 6 7:46.6 7:25.7 7:19.0 7:21.1 8:51.5 8:35.9 47:19.8

49 62 Stanley Orr/Geraldine McBride Nissan Micra 3 7:38.3 7:29.6 7:28.3 7:20.7 8:42.1 8:46.7 47:25.7

50 49 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort G3 6 7:46.0 7:22.2 7:22.2 7:16.3 8:43.1 8:56.4 0:10.0 47:36.2

51 54 Albert McClenahan/Brian Darcy Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4 8 7:45.2 7:34.8 7:23.8 7:17.5 8:59.1 8:37.3 0:10.0 47:47.7

52 64 Anthony Quinn/Sean McGuigan Ford Fiesta ST 2A 7:51.2 7:34.5 7:36.1 7:31.4 8:48.7 8:45.6 48:07.5

53 75 Colin Currid/Conor Currid Ford Escort MkII 5 7:53.0 7:33.7 7:49.4 7:20.0 8:42.7 8:35.2 0:20.0 48:14.0

54 67 Colm McFall/Aaron McFall Honda Civic EK4 4 7:37.2 8:37.4 7:20.8 7:17.6 8:44.9 8:39.5 0:10.0 48:27.4

55 80 Guy Carlisle/Tadhg Delaney Opel Adam Cup 4 7:47.7 7:37.7 7:38.4 7:34.7 9:00.1 9:02.5 48:41.1

56 82 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 2B 7:54.6 7:47.7 7:40.7 7:40.5 9:05.4 9:02.8 49:11.7

57 52 Robert Erwin/Harry Johnston Toyota Corolla 4 7:36.5 7:15.9 9:34.7 7:20.0 8:37.2 9:01.8 49:26.1

58 58 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 6 8:13.1 7:55.9 7:46.7 7:32.7 9:06.9 9:11.3 49:46.6

59 57 Andrew Casey/Ronan McAnney Honda Civic EK4 4 8:19.0 7:57.8 7:43.9 7:33.6 9:03.5 8:59.3 0:10.0 49:47.1

60 81 Sean Scanlon/Glen Cinnamon Honda Civic EP3 2A 8:22.7 7:51.4 7:43.1 7:36.2 9:11.8 9:18.1 0:10.0 50:13.3

61 11 Gareth Mimnagh/J Barry McCarney Ford Fiesta R5 10 7:08.4 6:39.6 6:31.5 6:25.1 17:00.0 7:39.6 51:24.2

62 50 Barry Fitzsimons/Ryan Kearney Subaru Impreza 9 7:20.1 14:00.0 7:01.8 6:55.2 8:18.7 8:08.7 51:44.5

63 76 Jack Shields/Ashley Boulton Nissan Micra 3 8:40.2 8:14.4 8:12.7 8:19.6 9:25.8 9:26.0 0:10.0 52:28.7

64 72 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty Ford Fiesta R2T 2A 7:28.0 14:00.0 7:12.6 7:06.3 8:24.4 8:19.4 52:30.7

65 59 Brian McGarraghy/Mark McGarrighyFord Escort MkII 4 8:31.5 8:11.5 8:27.6 8:18.8 9:57.7 9:50.1 53:17.2

66 77 Joshua Baird/John Henderson Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:01.3 8:26.2 8:22.4 8:12.8 9:49.8 9:34.7 53:27.2

67 69 Tommy Maxwell/Sam McMullan Ford Focus 7 7:29.3 7:11.5 7:06.2 7:17.1 17:00.0 8:26.2 0:10.0 54:40.3
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
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Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

68 74 Jonni McDaid/Ben Thompson Talbot Samba 1 8:55.5 8:11.8 8:11.1 8:52.2 17:00.0 9:47.5 0:10.0 1:01:08.1

69 20 Gary McEvoy/John Dolan Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:55.1 6:42.6 10:31.2 14:00.0 17:00.0 7:45.7 1:02:54.6

32 Mac Walsh/Damien Sheridan Honda Civic 2A 7:44.6 7:18.4 7:18.7 7:09.8 17:00.0 9:30.8 OTL

53 David Christie/Alastair McComb Ford Escort MkII 5 7:15.8 7:06.5 7:05.1 6:53.3 8:17.7 DNF

79 Adam Doherty/Liam Toye Nissan Micra 3 7:33.4 7:24.0 7:19.6 7:19.9 8:43.0 DNF

1 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns Citroën C3 Rally2 10 6:30.8 6:17.3 6:14.4 6:27.9 17:00.0 DNF

46 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 3 7:19.7 7:07.7 7:06.6 DNF

15 Sean Devine/Paul Britton Ford Fiesta R5 11 7:08.4 DNF

68 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern Honda Civic EK4 4 7:28.0 DNF

78 Richard O'Lone/Sean Devlin Ford Fiesta R200 4 9:03.1 DNF

9 Niall Henry/Mark Henry Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNS

37 Gareth Irwin/Justin McCauley Ford Escort MkII 7 DNS

63 Barry Foley/John Conway Ford Escort MkII 6 DNS
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1
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SS2
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SS4
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Road 

Penaltie

s
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Class 1      Historic 2WD

1 51 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort RS1800 1 7:08.7 7:03.0 7:01.3 6:56.7 8:18.9 8:19.9 44:48.5

2 65 Stephen McFerran/James McKeefryFord Escort RS1800 1 7:22.4 7:08.7 7:02.8 7:01.6 8:21.8 8:27.3 0:10.0 45:34.6

3 66 John Adams/Michael Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 1 7:34.4 7:20.0 7:12.5 7:11.4 8:27.6 8:23.6 46:09.5

4 55 Drew Wylie/Dean Beckett Ford Escort RS1800 1 7:42.7 7:24.3 7:10.1 7:04.5 8:32.3 8:39.0 46:32.9

5 74 Jonni McDaid/Ben Thompson Talbot Samba 1 8:55.5 8:11.8 8:11.1 8:52.2 17:00.0 9:47.5 0:10.0 1:01:08.1

Class 2A      FIA 2WD, Rally4, R2

1 47 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Ford Fiesta Rally4 2A 7:04.8 6:59.2 6:50.4 6:47.7 8:15.1 8:02.6 43:59.8

2 73 Michael Nutt/Dion Colye Ford Fiesta R2 2A 7:32.7 7:19.6 7:11.8 7:14.5 8:41.2 8:38.3 46:38.1

3 60 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 2A 7:37.1 7:20.1 7:13.9 7:26.8 8:36.0 8:36.3 46:50.2

4 64 Anthony Quinn/Sean McGuigan Ford Fiesta ST 2A 7:51.2 7:34.5 7:36.1 7:31.4 8:48.7 8:45.6 48:07.5

5 81 Sean Scanlon/Glen Cinnamon Honda Civic EP3 2A 8:22.7 7:51.4 7:43.1 7:36.2 9:11.8 9:18.1 0:10.0 50:13.3

6 72 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty Ford Fiesta R2T 2A 7:28.0 14:00.0 7:12.6 7:06.3 8:24.4 8:19.4 52:30.7

32 Mac Walsh/Damien Sheridan Honda Civic 2A 7:44.6 7:18.4 7:18.7 7:09.8 17:00.0 9:30.8 OTL

Class 2B      FIA 2WD, Rally5, R1

1 82 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 2B 7:54.6 7:47.7 7:40.7 7:40.5 9:05.4 9:02.8 49:11.7

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc

1 62 Stanley Orr/Geraldine McBride Nissan Micra 3 7:38.3 7:29.6 7:28.3 7:20.7 8:42.1 8:46.7 47:25.7

2 76 Jack Shields/Ashley Boulton Nissan Micra 3 8:40.2 8:14.4 8:12.7 8:19.6 9:25.8 9:26.0 0:10.0 52:28.7

3 77 Joshua Baird/John Henderson Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:01.3 8:26.2 8:22.4 8:12.8 9:49.8 9:34.7 53:27.2

79 Adam Doherty/Liam Toye Nissan Micra 3 7:33.4 7:24.0 7:19.6 7:19.9 8:43.0 DNF

46 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 3 7:19.7 7:07.7 7:06.6 DNF

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc

1 61 Adrian Rankin/Liam McGlynn Toyota Corolla 4 7:26.2 7:12.2 7:06.6 6:57.9 8:17.3 8:16.5 45:16.7

2 71 John A Callaghan/Pj McDermott Ford Escort MkII 4 7:20.7 7:09.9 7:08.0 6:59.0 8:21.9 8:11.6 0:10.0 45:21.1

3 67 Colm McFall/Aaron McFall Honda Civic EK4 4 7:37.2 8:37.4 7:20.8 7:17.6 8:44.9 8:39.5 0:10.0 48:27.4

4 80 Guy Carlisle/Tadhg Delaney Opel Adam Cup 4 7:47.7 7:37.7 7:38.4 7:34.7 9:00.1 9:02.5 48:41.1

5 52 Robert Erwin/Harry Johnston Toyota Corolla 4 7:36.5 7:15.9 9:34.7 7:20.0 8:37.2 9:01.8 49:26.1

6 57 Andrew Casey/Ronan McAnney Honda Civic EK4 4 8:19.0 7:57.8 7:43.9 7:33.6 9:03.5 8:59.3 0:10.0 49:47.1

7 59 Brian McGarraghy/Mark McGarrighyFord Escort MkII 4 8:31.5 8:11.5 8:27.6 8:18.8 9:57.7 9:50.1 53:17.2

68 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern Honda Civic EK4 4 7:28.0 DNF

78 Richard O'Lone/Sean Devlin Ford Fiesta R200 4 9:03.1 DNF

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve)

1 45 Jonathan Strain/Scott Strain Peugeot 205 5 7:19.2 7:04.5 6:57.4 6:51.9 8:12.7 8:10.8 44:36.5

2 30 Ronan Curley/John McKinley Ford Escort 5 7:32.0 7:12.2 7:07.6 7:10.9 8:28.3 8:22.5 45:53.5

3 75 Colin Currid/Conor Currid Ford Escort MkII 5 7:53.0 7:33.7 7:49.4 7:20.0 8:42.7 8:35.2 0:20.0 48:14.0

53 David Christie/Alastair McComb Ford Escort MkII 5 7:15.8 7:06.5 7:05.1 6:53.3 8:17.7 DNF

Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve)

1 36 Jamie Grant/Edgar Lucas Toyota Starlet 6 7:03.4 6:45.9 6:42.2 6:40.6 8:01.4 7:50.3 43:03.8

2 25 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 6 6:57.2 6:51.4 6:44.6 6:41.2 7:58.1 7:57.2 43:09.7

3 24 Donall Sweeney/Selina Sweeney Toyota Corolla AE86 6 7:05.2 7:13.5 7:04.8 6:42.1 8:02.1 7:57.4 44:05.1

4 26 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 6 7:17.0 7:04.9 6:57.6 6:54.9 8:17.8 8:11.7 44:43.9

5 70 Stephen McGurk/Kevin Duggan Ford Escort MkII 6 7:46.6 7:25.7 7:19.0 7:21.1 8:51.5 8:35.9 47:19.8

6 49 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort G3 6 7:46.0 7:22.2 7:22.2 7:16.3 8:43.1 8:56.4 0:10.0 47:36.2

7 58 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 6 8:13.1 7:55.9 7:46.7 7:32.7 9:06.9 9:11.3 49:46.6

63 Barry Foley/John Conway Ford Escort MkII 6 DNS

Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

1 8 Damien Tourish/Brendan McElhinneyFord Escort MkII 7 6:53.1 6:39.7 6:32.8 6:29.3 7:44.0 7:41.1 42:00.0

2 16 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort MkII 7 6:53.3 6:42.8 6:32.3 6:30.7 7:49.2 7:44.4 42:12.7

3 28 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer Ford Escort MkII 7 6:58.2 6:58.4 6:43.6 6:31.9 7:49.2 7:45.2 42:46.5

4 43 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore Peugeot 205 RWD 7 7:20.2 6:48.6 6:40.3 6:38.3 7:54.2 7:54.3 43:15.9

5 33 Adrian Grant/Olivia Chambers Ford Escort MkII 7 7:09.2 6:55.3 6:49.5 6:44.4 7:59.9 8:05.3 43:43.6

6 35 Kieran O'Kane/Niall McKenna Opel Ascona 7 7:21.9 7:08.3 7:01.5 6:56.0 8:18.6 8:17.7 45:04.0

7 44 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 7 7:20.2 7:09.0 7:04.0 6:57.8 8:26.3 8:19.5 45:16.8

8 56 Chris George/Chris Johnston BMW E46 7 7:31.3 7:20.6 7:19.1 7:10.9 8:30.2 8:26.2 46:18.3

9 69 Tommy Maxwell/Sam McMullan Ford Focus 7 7:29.3 7:11.5 7:06.2 7:17.1 17:00.0 8:26.2 0:10.0 54:40.3

37 Gareth Irwin/Justin McCauley Ford Escort MkII 7 DNS
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Class 8      Clubman 4WD

1 29 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 7:09.5 7:01.3 6:54.3 6:46.5 8:04.0 8:01.0 43:56.6

2 40 David Porter/Jordan Murphy Subaru Impreza 8 7:15.0 6:56.3 6:56.8 6:48.6 8:09.2 7:56.6 44:02.5

3 39 Gary Rodgers/Stephen Jess Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 7:13.1 7:04.5 6:58.3 6:52.1 8:15.8 8:12.1 44:35.9

4 48 James Convery/Joey Walls Subaru Impreza 8 7:38.8 7:24.6 7:14.0 7:12.8 8:42.2 8:32.7 46:45.1

5 54 Albert McClenahan/Brian Darcy Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4 8 7:45.2 7:34.8 7:23.8 7:17.5 8:59.1 8:37.3 0:10.0 47:47.7

Class 9      FIA 4WD National

1 50 Barry Fitzsimons/Ryan Kearney Subaru Impreza 9 7:20.1 14:00.0 7:01.8 6:55.2 8:18.7 8:08.7 51:44.5

Class 10      FIA 4WD International

1 3 Derek McGarrity/Graham HendersonVolkswagen Polo R5 10 6:27.6 6:22.2 6:15.6 6:12.5 7:27.0 7:32.0 40:16.9

2 83 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson Citroën C3 Rally2 10 6:36.2 6:26.5 6:19.4 6:16.0 7:29.5 7:18.8 40:26.4

3 4 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:36.8 6:26.5 6:19.5 6:15.0 7:28.2 7:22.0 40:28.0

4 6 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nestor Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:44.3 6:30.0 6:22.2 6:18.1 7:32.0 7:40.4 41:07.0

5 10 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:48.0 6:33.9 6:24.1 6:25.6 7:42.4 7:33.2 41:27.2

6 21 Darren McKelvey/Dean O'sullivan Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:50.3 6:43.2 6:29.7 6:24.8 7:40.2 7:38.2 41:46.4

7 23 Chris McGurk/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:52.0 6:43.6 6:34.1 6:35.3 7:46.7 7:43.6 42:15.3

8 19 Ian Dickson/Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:53.5 6:44.4 6:34.4 6:31.5 7:48.4 7:43.3 42:15.5

9 41 Darragh Cairns/Mark Preston Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:52.8 6:38.3 6:33.8 6:43.1 7:46.5 7:44.2 42:18.7

10 18 Jason Dickson/Shane Byrne Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:48.0 6:36.9 6:27.6 7:09.1 7:54.1 7:36.0 42:31.7

11 14 Brendan McDaid/Johnny Baird Ford Fiesta R5 10 7:02.3 6:46.2 7:22.0 6:38.7 7:57.5 7:44.5 43:31.2

12 38 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Hyundai i20 R5 10 6:58.0 6:50.1 6:39.1 6:35.4 8:44.2 7:51.7 43:38.5

13 11 Gareth Mimnagh/J Barry McCarney Ford Fiesta R5 10 7:08.4 6:39.6 6:31.5 6:25.1 17:00.0 7:39.6 51:24.2

1 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns Citroën C3 Rally2 10 6:30.8 6:17.3 6:14.4 6:27.9 17:00.0 DNF

9 Niall Henry/Mark Henry Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNS

Class 11      Open Class

1 2 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 6:37.6 6:24.5 6:15.7 6:13.4 7:25.6 7:20.8 40:17.6

2 5 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael Hyundai i20 R5 11 6:39.5 6:31.3 6:22.7 6:18.7 7:33.3 7:27.8 40:53.3

3 7 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:36.0 6:29.4 6:25.0 6:21.4 7:33.0 7:29.7 40:54.5

4 17 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:43.5 6:34.3 6:28.9 6:25.4 7:39.3 7:37.1 41:28.5

5 31 Conor McCrossan/Marc Nugent Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 6:55.3 6:40.2 6:34.0 6:28.6 7:46.4 7:38.3 42:02.8

6 12 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Ford Fiesta R5 11 7:02.6 6:43.3 6:35.7 6:31.6 7:53.6 7:45.8 42:32.6

7 27 Terry Donnelly/Gareth Donnelly Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:59.6 6:48.2 6:49.9 6:41.1 7:57.1 7:48.6 43:04.5

8 22 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta Proto 11 7:15.7 6:56.2 6:49.1 6:42.3 7:53.5 7:53.7 43:30.5

9 20 Gary McEvoy/John Dolan Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:55.1 6:42.6 10:31.2 14:00.0 17:00.0 7:45.7 1:02:54.6

15 Sean Devine/Paul Britton Ford Fiesta R5 11 7:08.4 DNF
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Maiden City Motor Club Eakin Bros BJT Maiden City Stages  22 April 2023

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage A1

SS2
Stage A2

SS3
Stage B1

SS4
Stage B2

SS5
Stage C1

SS6
Stage C2

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 3 Derek McGarrity/Graham HendersonVolkswagen Polo R5 1 2 2 1 2 6

2 2 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta Rally2 6 3 3 2 1 2

3 83 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson Citroën C3 Rally2 4 4 4 4 4 1

4 4 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 5 4 5 3 3 3

5 5 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael Hyundai i20 R5 7 8 7 6 7 4

6 7 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty Ford Fiesta R5 3 6 9 7 6 5

7 6 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nestor Ford Fiesta R5 9 7 6 5 5 13

8 10 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta R5 10 9 8 11 10 7

9 17 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Fiesta R5 8 10 11 10 8 9

10 21 Darren McKelvey/Dean O'sullivan Ford Fiesta R5 12 18 12 8 9 10

11 8 Damien Tourish/Brendan McElhinneyFord Escort MkII 15 14 15 14 11 14

12 31 Conor McCrossan/Marc Nugent Ford Fiesta Rally2 19 15 17 13 12 11

13 16 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort MkII 16 17 14 15 16 18

14 23 Chris McGurk/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 13 20 18 19 14 16

15 19 Ian Dickson/Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta R5 17 21 19 16 15 15

16 41 Darragh Cairns/Mark Preston Ford Fiesta R5 14 12 16 28 13 17

17 18 Jason Dickson/Shane Byrne Ford Fiesta R5 10 11 10 46 20 8

18 12 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Ford Fiesta R5 25 19 20 17 19 22

19 28 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer Ford Escort MkII 22 31 24 18 16 20

20 36 Jamie Grant/Edgar Lucas Toyota Starlet 26 22 23 23 26 24

21 27 Terry Donnelly/Gareth Donnelly Ford Fiesta R5 23 24 28 24 22 23

22 25 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 20 27 25 25 24 29

23 43 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore Peugeot 205 RWD 42 25 22 21 21 27

24 22 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta Proto 36 29 26 27 18 26

25 14 Brendan McDaid/Johnny Baird Ford Fiesta R5 24 23 58 22 23 19

26 38 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Hyundai i20 R5 21 26 21 20 55 25

27 33 Adrian Grant/Olivia Chambers Ford Escort MkII 32 28 27 29 25 33

28 29 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 33 33 30 30 28 31

29 47 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Ford Fiesta Rally4 27 32 29 31 31 32

30 40 David Porter/Jordan Murphy Subaru Impreza 35 30 31 32 29 28

31 24 Donall Sweeney/Selina Sweeney Toyota Corolla AE86 28 47 40 26 27 30

32 39 Gary Rodgers/Stephen Jess Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 34 35 34 34 32 38

33 45 Jonathan Strain/Scott Strain Peugeot 205 39 35 32 33 30 35

34 26 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 38 37 33 36 35 37

35 51 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort RS1800 31 34 35 39 38 43

36 35 Kieran O'Kane/Niall McKenna Opel Ascona 45 40 36 38 36 40

37 61 Adrian Rankin/Liam McGlynn Toyota Corolla 47 45 43 41 33 39

38 44 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 42 42 39 40 42 42

39 71 John A Callaghan/Pj McDermott Ford Escort MkII 44 43 46 42 40 36

40 65 Stephen McFerran/James McKeefryFord Escort RS1800 46 41 38 43 39 48

41 30 Ronan Curley/John McKinley Ford Escort 52 45 45 48 44 44

42 66 John Adams/Michael Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 55 51 49 50 43 45

43 56 Chris George/Chris Johnston BMW E46 51 53 55 48 45 46

44 55 Drew Wylie/Dean Beckett Ford Escort RS1800 61 56 47 44 46 55

45 73 Michael Nutt/Dion Colye Ford Fiesta R2 53 50 48 52 49 54

46 48 James Convery/Joey Walls Subaru Impreza 60 57 52 51 51 49

47 60 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 57 52 51 62 47 52

48 70 Stephen McGurk/Kevin Duggan Ford Escort MkII 65 58 54 61 58 51

49 62 Stanley Orr/Geraldine McBride Nissan Micra 59 59 61 60 50 58

50 49 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort G3 64 54 59 53 54 59

51 54 Albert McClenahan/Brian Darcy Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4 63 62 60 55 59 53

52 64 Anthony Quinn/Sean McGuigan Ford Fiesta ST 67 61 62 63 57 57

53 75 Colin Currid/Conor Currid Ford Escort MkII 68 60 68 58 52 50

54 67 Colm McFall/Aaron McFall Honda Civic EK4 58 72 57 56 56 56

55 80 Guy Carlisle/Tadhg Delaney Opel Adam Cup 66 63 63 66 60 62

56 82 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 69 64 64 68 62 63

57 52 Robert Erwin/Harry Johnston Toyota Corolla 56 48 73 58 48 61

58 58 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 70 66 67 64 63 64

59 57 Andrew Casey/Ronan McAnney Honda Civic EK4 71 67 66 65 61 60

60 81 Sean Scanlon/Glen Cinnamon Honda Civic EP3 72 65 65 67 64 65

61 11 Gareth Mimnagh/J Barry McCarney Ford Fiesta R5 29 13 13 9 69 12

62 50 Barry Fitzsimons/Ryan Kearney Subaru Impreza 41 73 37 37 37 34

63 76 Jack Shields/Ashley Boulton Nissan Micra 74 70 70 71 65 66

64 72 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty Ford Fiesta R2T 48 73 50 45 41 41

65 59 Brian McGarraghy/Mark McGarrighyFord Escort MkII 73 68 72 70 67 70

66 77 Joshua Baird/John Henderson Vauxhall Corsa 76 71 71 69 66 68

67 69 Tommy Maxwell/Sam McMullan Ford Focus 50 44 42 54 69 46
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Maiden City Motor Club Eakin Bros BJT Maiden City Stages  22 April 2023

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage A1

SS2
Stage A2

SS3
Stage B1

SS4
Stage B2

SS5
Stage C1

SS6
Stage C2

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

68 74 Jonni McDaid/Ben Thompson Talbot Samba 75 69 69 72 69 69

69 20 Gary McEvoy/John Dolan Ford Fiesta R5 18 16 74 73 69 21

32 Mac Walsh/Damien Sheridan Honda Civic 62 49 53 47 68 67

53 David Christie/Alastair McComb Ford Escort MkII 37 38 41 35 34

79 Adam Doherty/Liam Toye Nissan Micra 54 55 56 57 53

1 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns Citroën C3 Rally2 2 1 1 12 69

46 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 40 39 43

15 Sean Devine/Paul Britton Ford Fiesta R5 29

68 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern Honda Civic EK4 48

78 Richard O'Lone/Sean Devlin Ford Fiesta R200 77
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Maiden City Motor Club Eakin Bros BJT Maiden City Stages  22 April 2023

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage A1

SS2
Stage A2

SS3
Stage B1

SS4
Stage B2

SS5
Stage C1

SS6
Stage C2

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 3 Derek McGarrity/Graham HendersonVolkswagen Polo R5 1 2 2 1 1 1

2 2 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta Rally2 6 3 3 3 2 2

3 83 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson Citroën C3 Rally2 4 4 4 5 4 3

4 4 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 5 5 5 4 3 4

5 5 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael Hyundai i20 R5 7 7 7 7 6 5

6 7 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty Ford Fiesta R5 3 6 6 6 5 6

7 6 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nestor Ford Fiesta R5 9 8 8 8 7 7

8 10 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta R5 10 10 9 9 9 8

9 17 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Fiesta R5 8 9 10 10 8 9

10 21 Darren McKelvey/Dean O'sullivan Ford Fiesta R5 12 14 12 11 10 10

11 8 Damien Tourish/Brendan McElhinneyFord Escort MkII 15 13 14 12 11 11

12 31 Conor McCrossan/Marc Nugent Ford Fiesta Rally2 19 15 16 13 12 12

13 16 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort MkII 16 17 15 14 13 13

14 23 Chris McGurk/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 13 16 17 17 14 14

15 19 Ian Dickson/Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta R5 17 19 18 15 15 15

16 41 Darragh Cairns/Mark Preston Ford Fiesta R5 14 12 13 18 16 16

17 18 Jason Dickson/Shane Byrne Ford Fiesta R5 10 11 11 20 18 17

18 12 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Ford Fiesta R5 25 20 20 19 17 18

19 28 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer Ford Escort MkII 22 27 25 22 19 19

20 36 Jamie Grant/Edgar Lucas Toyota Starlet 26 26 22 22 21 20

21 27 Terry Donnelly/Gareth Donnelly Ford Fiesta R5 23 21 24 25 22 21

22 25 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 20 25 23 24 20 22

23 43 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore Peugeot 205 RWD 42 30 26 26 23 23

24 22 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta Proto 36 34 29 29 24 24

25 14 Brendan McDaid/Johnny Baird Ford Fiesta R5 24 24 32 30 26 25

26 38 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Hyundai i20 R5 21 23 21 21 27 26

27 33 Adrian Grant/Olivia Chambers Ford Escort MkII 32 29 27 27 25 27

28 29 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 33 31 30 31 28 28

29 47 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Ford Fiesta Rally4 27 28 28 28 29 29

30 40 David Porter/Jordan Murphy Subaru Impreza 35 32 31 32 30 30

31 24 Donall Sweeney/Selina Sweeney Toyota Corolla AE86 28 36 37 33 31 31

32 39 Gary Rodgers/Stephen Jess Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 34 35 34 34 32 32

33 45 Jonathan Strain/Scott Strain Peugeot 205 39 39 36 36 33 33

34 26 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 38 37 35 37 35 34

35 51 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort RS1800 31 33 33 35 34 35

36 35 Kieran O'Kane/Niall McKenna Opel Ascona 45 42 39 39 37 36

37 61 Adrian Rankin/Liam McGlynn Toyota Corolla 47 43 43 41 39 37

38 44 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 42 41 40 40 38 38

39 71 John A Callaghan/Pj McDermott Ford Escort MkII 44 44 44 43 41 39

40 65 Stephen McFerran/James McKeefryFord Escort RS1800 46 45 42 42 40 40

41 30 Ronan Curley/John McKinley Ford Escort 52 46 45 44 42 41

42 66 John Adams/Michael Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 55 51 48 46 43 42

43 56 Chris George/Chris Johnston BMW E46 51 48 49 49 44 43

44 55 Drew Wylie/Dean Beckett Ford Escort RS1800 61 56 52 48 45 44

45 73 Michael Nutt/Dion Colye Ford Fiesta R2 53 49 47 47 46 45

46 48 James Convery/Joey Walls Subaru Impreza 60 55 53 50 47 46

47 60 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 57 52 50 53 48 47

48 70 Stephen McGurk/Kevin Duggan Ford Escort MkII 65 58 55 54 52 48

49 62 Stanley Orr/Geraldine McBride Nissan Micra 59 57 56 56 50 49

50 49 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort G3 64 59 57 55 51 50

51 54 Albert McClenahan/Brian Darcy Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4 63 63 58 57 53 51

52 64 Anthony Quinn/Sean McGuigan Ford Fiesta ST 67 61 59 58 54 52

53 75 Colin Currid/Conor Currid Ford Escort MkII 68 62 61 59 56 53

54 67 Colm McFall/Aaron McFall Honda Civic EK4 58 67 63 61 57 54

55 80 Guy Carlisle/Tadhg Delaney Opel Adam Cup 66 60 60 60 55 55

56 82 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 69 64 62 62 58 56

57 52 Robert Erwin/Harry Johnston Toyota Corolla 56 50 68 66 59 57

58 58 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 70 65 64 63 60 58

59 57 Andrew Casey/Ronan McAnney Honda Civic EK4 71 68 67 65 61 59

60 81 Sean Scanlon/Glen Cinnamon Honda Civic EP3 72 66 65 64 62 60

61 11 Gareth Mimnagh/J Barry McCarney Ford Fiesta R5 29 22 19 16 67 61

62 50 Barry Fitzsimons/Ryan Kearney Subaru Impreza 41 73 73 71 66 62

63 76 Jack Shields/Ashley Boulton Nissan Micra 74 70 70 68 64 63

64 72 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty Ford Fiesta R2T 48 74 74 72 69 64

65 59 Brian McGarraghy/Mark McGarrighyFord Escort MkII 73 69 69 67 65 65

66 77 Joshua Baird/John Henderson Vauxhall Corsa 76 72 72 69 68 66

67 69 Tommy Maxwell/Sam McMullan Ford Focus 50 47 46 45 70 67
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Maiden City Motor Club Eakin Bros BJT Maiden City Stages  22 April 2023

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage A1

SS2
Stage A2

SS3
Stage B1

SS4
Stage B2

SS5
Stage C1

SS6
Stage C2

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

68 74 Jonni McDaid/Ben Thompson Talbot Samba 75 71 71 70 71 68

69 20 Gary McEvoy/John Dolan Ford Fiesta R5 18 18 66 73 72 69

32 Mac Walsh/Damien Sheridan Honda Civic 62 54 54 51 73 70

53 David Christie/Alastair McComb Ford Escort MkII 37 38 38 38 36

79 Adam Doherty/Liam Toye Nissan Micra 54 53 51 52 49

1 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns Citroën C3 Rally2 2 1 1 2 63

46 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 40 40 41

15 Sean Devine/Paul Britton Ford Fiesta R5 29

68 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern Honda Civic EK4 48

78 Richard O'Lone/Sean Devlin Ford Fiesta R200 77
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Maiden City Motor Club Eakin Bros BJT Maiden City Stages  22 April 2023

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

49 Roy Haslett 00:10 Chicane SS2 1 Jonathan Greer Service 5: Turbo manifold
54 Albert McClenahan 00:10 Chicane SS2 9 Niall Henry Start: Did not start
57 Andrew Casey 00:10 Chicane SS2 15 Sean Devine Service 1: Engine
65 Stephen McFerran 00:10 Chicane SS2 32 Mac Walsh Finish: OTL
67 Colm McFall 00:10 Chicane SS2 37 Gareth Irwin Start: Did not start
68 Karl Fallis 00:10 Chicane SS2 46 Philip White SS4: Retired
69 Tommy Maxwell 00:10 Chicane SS2 53 David Christie Service 5: Retired
71 John A Callaghan 00:10 Chicane SS2 63 Barry Foley Start: Did not start
74 Jonni McDaid 00:10 Chicane SS2 68 Karl Fallis SS2: Mechanical
76 Jack Shields 00:10 Chicane SS2 78 Richard O'Lone Service 1: Gearbox
81 Sean Scanlon 00:10 Chicane SS2 79 Adam Doherty SS6: Retired
75 Colin Currid 00:20 1 minute early TCE
32 Mac Walsh 20:00 20 minutes Finish SS5

Number of starters 77
Number of finishers 69

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 42.80

Tie Breaks Other information

Road Penalties Retirements
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Maiden City Motor Club Eakin Bros BJT Maiden City Stages  22 April 2023

Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Shackleton A1 6.70 Derek McGarrity 6:27.6 62.2 Derek McGarrity

SS2 Shackleton A2 6.70 Jonathan Greer 6:17.3 63.9 Jonathan Greer

SS3 Shackleton B1 6.70 Jonathan Greer 6:14.4 64.4 Jonathan Greer

SS4 Shackleton B2 6.70 Derek McGarrity 6:12.5 64.8 Derek McGarrity

SS5 Shackleton C1 8.00 Gareth Sayers 7:25.6 64.6 Derek McGarrity

SS6 Shackleton C2 8.00 Desi Henry 7:18.8 65.6 Derek McGarrity
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